

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 770 OF 2016

Shri. Dattu Bhau ShindeAppellant

V/S

Sachin Ramchandra Taware (deceased Thr. Lrs)Respondent

And Ors.

Adv.Neha parte i/by Suresh M Sabrad For Appellant

Adv. Wakankar Siddharth Chandrashekhar Vp. For Res.1, 3, 4,

For Respondent

CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J

DATE : 3rd January, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Appellant / applicant ,
Stand over to 25/01/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)