

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 770 OF 2016

Shri. Dattu Bhau ShindeAppellant

V/S

Sachin Ramchandra Taware (deceased Thr. Lrs)Respondent

And Ors.

MS NEHA R PARTE I/B SHRI SURESH M SABRAD, ADV
FOR APPELLANT

SHRI WAKANKAR SIDDHARTH CHANDRASHEKHAR ,
ADV FOR RESP

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J

DATE : 10th June, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 17/06/2019. Ad interim relief, if any, granted earlier to
continue until next date

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)