

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 770 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1523 OF 2016
AND
SECOND APPEAL NO. 765 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1505 OF 2016

Shri Dattu Bhau Shinde ... Appellant

Vs.

Sachin Ramchandra Taware ... Respondents
(Deceased through LRs and Others)

Mr. Vikram N. Walawalkar i/b. Mr. Suresh Sabrad for the Appellant.

Mr. S. C. Wakankar for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th JANUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the respondents on instructions submits that the parties have amicably settled the matter. Learned counsel for the respondents submit that they would take written instructions.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he would verify whether the parties have settled the dispute.
3. List the second appeal under the caption for "Directions" on 11th February 2025.